

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11342 OF 2025

Sukanya Ajinkya Gaikwad ...Petitioner

V/s.

Ajinkya Ramakant Gaikwad ...Respondent

Mr. Ajinkya Udane, a/w Mr. Vinayak Pandit, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Adv. Hitesh Vyas a/w Adv. Rasik Raut, for the Respondent.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 17.04.2026.

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the present petition with liberty to file an appropriate application for interim relief before the trial Court.
2. The petition is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty as sought.
3. If such application is filed, the trial Court shall decide it on its own merits.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]